

Ohio Administrative Code

Rule 122:30-1-08 Broadband expansion program authority.

Effective: December 16, 2021

(A) The authority will adopt bylaws for the conduct of its meetings, procedures for notice for and conduct of public hearings required by section 122.408 of the Revised Code, and other activities of the authority required by section 122.407 of the Revised Code or as it deems necessary to fulfill its responsibilities under Chapter 122. of the Revised Code.

(B) The authority will hold a regular meeting quarterly. Development will provide notice of the time and place of each regular meeting at least forty-eight hours prior to the meeting. The authority may hold special meetings, in its discretion, if it provides notice of the time, place and purpose of such meeting at least twenty-four hours prior to the meeting to the news media that have requested notification from development in accordance with section 121.22 of the Revised Code.